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FILE NUMBER:

fhe Pe5onal lnfomation collected on this fom is cottecbd puguant to section 45 of the Planning Act and witt be used in the prccesing of this appti@tion.
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APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Permission
(Please read lnstructions)

that this application be filed and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the_Plelniru_fo!, 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

't. Name of Owner(s) HARMANDEEp ctLL. KULBTR GILL
Address 11 ADRIAN CRESCENT. BRAMPTON

Phone #
Email

647-299-9501 Fax #
hbkiani22(Dvahoo.com

2. Name ofAgent HARPREET CHATRATH
Address UNIT.418, 2250 BoVAIRD DRIVE EAST. BRAMPToN. oN L6R OW3

Phone #
Email

647-R52-5nRA

harnreet(D insnireao.ca

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):
POSSIBLE VARIANCE REOUIRED FOR LOT-1 (RETAINED LOT) AT O CREDITVIEW RD

PERMITTED PROPOSED
1) LOT AREA 0,2 HA n 1n HA /Ac ner carroran^A l^l ciTa i< radr rnodl
2) LOT WIDTH 45 MT 20.62 MT lAs ner severance the lot width is redrrcedl
3) MINIMUM INTERIOR YARD 7.5 MT 2 O MT lBnth the nwners have mrfrral ennsent and

SFTRACK /WFST\ wrhi tn h4\/a hdr r(a r.{ir.ant in arnh nlhor\
4) MINIMUM INTERIOR YARD 7.5 MT 376MT

SETBACK {EAST)

4. Why is it not possible to comply with the provisions of the by-law?
THE CURRENT LOT IS TH RETAINED LOT FROM THE SEVERANCE, SO THE LOT WIDTH IS LESS AS
REOUIRED BY THE BYLAW. ALSO AS PER THE FAMILY REOUIREMENTS CLIENT NEEDS BIGGER
HOUSE WHICH IMPACTS SIDE YARD,

5. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number ROLL NO. 10-08-0-01 .l-09020-OO0O

Plan Number/Concession Number 43F-1A42F PARTS2J4
Municipal Address 0 CREDTTVTEW ROAD. BRAMPTON

6. Dimension of subject land 0n_meg!.S_Ud!S)
Frontage ti At tlT
Depth 88.50 MT
Area 0.18 HA

7 Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private Right-of-Way

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water

Aftaa-oaqf



8.

-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject land:
(specify in metric g!!g ground floor area, gross floor arean number of storeys,
width, length, height, etc., where possible)

EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
VACANT I OT

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
PROPOSED 2 STOREY SINGLE DETACHED CUSTOM HOUSE. AREA 650.32 SQ.MT WITH FUTURE
ADDITION OF SWIMMING POOI

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

9.

EXISTING
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

PROPOSED
Front yard setback
Rear yard setback
Side yard setback
Side yard setback

24.10 MT
t-7 LA llT
a 7A irT
2.0 MT

10, Date of Acquisition of subject land: 27 JULY 2023

11. Existing uses ofsubject property: AGRICULTI.IRE ZONE. CURRENTLY VACANT LOT

12. Proposed uses ofsubject property: RtrSIDFNTIAI

13. Existing uses ofabufting properties: RtrqINtrNTIAI

14. Date ofconstruction ofall buildings & structures on subject land: VACANT LOT

15. Length oftime the existing uses ofthe subject propefi have been continued: VACANT LOT

16. (a) What water supply is existing/proposed?
Municipal V
well E

Other (specify)

(b) What sewage
Municipal
Septic

is/will be provided?
Other (specify)

(c ) What storm
Sewers
Ditches
Swales

system is existing/proposed?

Other (specify)



17

18.

IN THE

File #
File #
File #

Relief

-3-

ls the subiect property the subject of an application under the Planning Act, for approval of a plan of
subdivision or consent?

YesZNoE

lf answer is yes, provide details: Fite # Status gUbmtttol.

Has a pre-consultation application been filed?

YesENoA

19, Has the subject property ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes n No Unknown

lf answer is yes, provide details:

Sigri5ture'of Applicani(s) or Authorized Agent

DATEDATTHE BRAMPTON OF

THIS 14 DAY OF NOVEMBER .20 23

IF THIS APPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGENT, SOLICITOR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THE SUBJECT LANDS, WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER MUST ACCOMPANY THE APPLICATION. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPLICATION SHALL BE SIGNED BY AN OFF]CER OF THE
GORPORATION AND THE CORPORATION'S SEAL SHALL BE AFFIXED.

Decision
Decision
Decision

a

etc.

DATE RECEIVED

\hni

cf Ottbtlo'

tteGorpo€tonof the

GlU of BrarnPton

H{^'*

Novwa'-(, - l-tal+a'^ l"i fuA
OF THE -+'lr$ - OF ;ERAd\{F[€|SL--

Sigdature of Applicant or Authorized As"nrT
&,

I,

lN THE 14 OF NoVFMBFR SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

ALL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEMN DECLARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
BELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AND EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFORE ME AT THE

OF

Vz N\ OF

rHrY B\o"o,
fhtrntkf,

\/w
Revised 2023/01/12

This application has been reviewed with respect to the variances required and the results of the
said review are outlined on the attached checklist.

Zoning Officer Date

Present Official Plan Designation:

Present Zoning By-law Classification:



To: The$ecretary.Traasuror
Committee of Adjustmont
Cityof Eramplon
2 Wallington $trest Wost
Brampton, Ontario
L6Y4R2
meghmsllls.ca

LOSATON OF Tl'lg SUBJECT LAND: O Creitvisl road. Bramoron. Lot 1

l/v\re. Gill / Kulbir Gll
pdni/typo nam6

lhe undersigrnod, boing tho registered cnmer(s) of lhe subject lands, hereby authorizs

nem€ of ag€nt{s)

to make applicafiut to thg Ctty of Erampion Commltiee of Mjutmrnt in the matter ol an
appllcatlon for mlnor vrrlancr wlth rcspoct to lhs $ubiect land.

Datad thi$r&r day of Nowmbor ,202X_.

(u%r*
tho ovrnor i! a of corporalioh, ths grgnaturo an owngt

{wnsa no omlar ls fl firm {n corporatlon, dsas* plint or typo tho full nsm6 of ttle persor eigning,)

llolf; ff ltn rynry lr e f,rm ar corlrr'alkrt, tAe corpwrtc *erl slraf !r ellLrd lrrnro,

XAIE: Unilowwr rntil r H $ImdrrdCan}doa$nqun Corpan{oo an turccn'lrudrorlretlontrcnthc
Orllclotl otttt Gondonhhrn Corlrrritisr tr r fom lrfrthc(ory b frn Cttf al &Brtryt priet to cubrntrtton
af w ttrllk;tfon $Fmtwil fronr rlllfrorlere al th. M ar-pkacto.arir ru$rfrrd.

ot



PERIIISSION TO ENTER

To: Tho$ecrotaryTr$agursr
Commitbe of Adjuetment
City of Bramplon
2 Wefiington SfsetWost
Brampton, Ontarh
L6Y4R2
saa@frt{.mpMtsa

LOCATION OF THE SUzuECT LAND: 0Creditvhwroad, Brampton, Ld 1

l/lfVe, Gill /KulHlGll
nam6

the undersigned, being the registerod orner(s) of the eublect lond, hereby authorize tho Members of
lhe City of Brampton Committoe of Adjuotmenl and Clty of Brampton stnfi n€mbors, to fiter upon
tho abore notetl property for tho purposo of conducfng a eite inspeclion with ruspect lo the attached
application for Minor Vsrisnce and/or coneent.

Dated thistltr day of t'towmuer uo,?t .

K,* fy
ot lhs 0lvn€r is a w ths signgluro of trl officGr of tha owrbr

(wh0re lho orlfiner io a lian or corporstion, dea*e ofthe perso signing.)

NotE: ll thc ormcr la t llrm u cuprati8//4 t te carpor.ta m.t shrlt Dc rlilrod lrcntb.

NO DI$CUS$ION SHALL TA}(E PLACE BETUVEEN THE COilIMITTEE
IIIEMBER$ AND THE APPUCANT DURING THE $ITE IN$PEGTION



SHEET LIST

SHEET NO COVER SHEET

00 SURVEY

A001 SITE PLAN

A002 CONCEPTUAL NORTH & WEST SIDE ELEVATION

A002.a CONCEPTUAL SOUTH & EAST SIDE ELEVATION

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A RETAINED LOT

AT O CREDITVIEW RD, BRAMPTON,ON

(A LOT rN BETWEEN LOT 8307 & 8375 CREDITVIEW RD, BRAMPToN)

VICINITY MAP

O CREDITVIEW RD,

BRAMPTON,ON

ROLL NO. 10-08-0-01 1 -09020-0000

REFERENCE NO: 43R-18425 PARTS 2,3,4

ISSUED FOR: MINOR VARIANCE (L0T-1)

INSPIRE
ArcHITECTURAL GROUP
2515320 Ontario Ltd.

418 -2250 Bovafd Dnve E Branrpion, ON LOR 0W3

+1 -o05 861-2032 hanreel@ nspireag.€@
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ARCHITECTURAL GROUP

4r8 -22$ Bld h! E B@pld, d Lm M
r1SSl@ M'l@n@6

!

ftidri4 asMtuffidd*@.G @dbYdtslM Md
lnsiE Mid6l c&P De 6u& tul enf/ d ed
r6@hr0baldtu|s*ad@ ds{ed Mm4r*
Miffidc@pdahyhndG hh.s#'n@bn tu
tu{48d be # tu dH'sdlw*lorlhffi.ryol
ry. sffi€r,1&d,.&1. dic. htlmhsMe6u
ddq R€h.b$o,Mabo@bnrsd&s Fb.F@sh
tud kM.n6lMhbda#e* dqftftnls
dMl#ns4Fjtu Th@nis@tu&a@ml
s@@mdd Fdtulffi MlasmtuI Es'Wadb

24'.$',

----f-

FU]UR€
SWMI,IING

P00rz

=ASPHALT DRIVEWAY

2A

LOTN

RETAINEO LOT

2 STOREY DETACHED

RESIDENCE

i5

6r
..i g
l<

2023-11-13 Minor Variance3

Consent Application2 2023-1 1-03

1 2023-09-29 CVC1

ISSUED FOR# DATE

SITE STATISTICS

Z0NING:A(SPECIALSECTIoN:910)AGRICULTURAL

EXISTING: VACANT LOT

SITF SIIMUARY

PROPOSEOPERMITTED

as DerZonino-Bvlaw
EXISTING

LOT I

sf'?"ir::P,%O ARCHITECTS Z
ill-,,,,'

HABPFEET KAUR CHATAATB

'',- Lrcrruce .''
95s4 ..J

0 2 hectares

ias cer Secton-g10)
0 36 hecla.e: 19924 sq fl (0 18 ha)LOT AREA rlllNlMUllr

45 t1

LOT

ll 99 r,r o/:b ilu blm)

fUI I

79r I" (24.1omt

PROJECT NAME

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

RETAINED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

RD, BRAMPTON,ON
l.l'n INILRIOH SlUE

YARD IWESTi
75m 6:q.(2 Ont

75m 12r.{'i3 76nr
YARD {EAST)

15 m

106m

CHECKED BY

DRAWING NAME

PROJECT NO

HK

SITE PLAN

(BUILDING BLOCK)

DRAWN BY

HK

Rev

00

MIN. GROUNO FL9gI
AREA

115sq.mtf
more than one

3288 38 + 109 3q.fi. =
4322.38 sq.ff .(401.56 3q.ml.)

iincludinq GaEqe I CarFrl)

LOTAREAT t9921ff (1851 m1

{0.18 ha)

*l

LOT{

RETAINED LOT

GROSS FIOORARCA 7000 3q.fl. (6:0.32 3q.ml)

0.35PROPOSEO LOT LINE FSI
23% (4502 $ sq n )

6 10 m {20-0')]RIVFWAYWIDTH 9.14 m{30{')
70.1970 (4928.97 sq.ff )

FrcnlYatd Ateat7022.17
n32q.9lr too = ro.tsr'"
7022.17

tLANOSCAPE AREA 70o/o

Scale

1:350

Dfawrng n0.

A002
PROPOSEO

PROJECT NORTHTRUE NORTHqNCILLARY EUILDINC
PERMITTEO

a3 ger Zoning-8ylaw
EXISTING

LOT 1

AREA 180 3q.i. (16.72 SOM)

REAR SETBACK 52:3'(15.9,4 m)

16 -4" (5 00 m)SIDE SETBACKS

2416 (7.47 m)SETBACK FROM
PRIMARY UNIT

z

IETGHBORII|G LOr IRESIoENT|AI USE)

IPROPERW AltDREsSr 8375 CREDIIVIEW Ro)

283'-'l

o
G
7
9

o
G

2)

{u

\6,

\tr=

to,

€

t\

REAR YARD LANDSCAPE

FRONTYARO

LANDSCAPE

I
J

PERMEABTE

-PAVERS -
JBolqsEpllrTEqgtr

YARD SETBACK

slqE
!

_tISOFTSCAPE)

tlr-=,-
SEVERANCE LOT LINE

290'.4'

NETGHBORT{G SEVEREo LgI
{RESIDEIITAL USEI

PLAN

KEY PLAN SHOWING LOT SEVERANCE AT O CRETVIEW RD, BRAMPTON

TEGENO

LOT LINE

SETEACK tINE

PROPOSEO OWELLING LINE

SECOND FLOOR LINE

POSSISLE VARIANCE GREEN COLOUR

(6375CREorWrEW RD)

t

=*o

LOT LINE

NEIGHBORIIiG RESIDENThL DWELLING
(8307cREolWlErr/ RD)
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2023-11-13 Minor Variance3

Consent2023-11-03

2023-09-29

DATE ISSUED FOR#

Sf'?',iJ::P,%O ARCHITECTS Z
llj::,.

HARPNEET KAUB CHATNATH

",- LtcEruce .s

PROJECT NAME

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

RETAINED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

RD,

DRAWING NAME

CONCEPTUAL NORTH

& WEST SIDE ELEVATION

PROJECT NO,DRAWN BY

HK

Rev

00
CHECKED BY

HK

no.

A002 a1:150

TRUE NORTH PROJECT NORTH

rETTtn

6)tpnoposeo z

f;/ToF oF RooF

,f,zi)r BoTToM oF

f/avEs

6il\secor.ro
fllle0trcvlr-

,4ii\rrnsr r,oon
[l-revEL 

-- _lq

NORTH ELEVATION

l-slpnoposeo z'

ft/ToF oF RooF

6i\aorrouor
fl-nvEs -

6!i\secoruo
[----7-FLooR LEV-EL

,6i\ rrnsr noon
\--l-rwEL - 

-
4o-f\esrnausHeo
\]-cmoe LetreL

/*'Aensruerur rEverfr--
WEST SIDE ELEVATION
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2023-11-13 Minor Variance.J

ConsentI 2023-1 1-03

2023-09-29 cvc

DATE ISSUED FORT

S."'?',il:P,%O ARCHITECTS Z
illj;,"

HAFPFEETKAUB CHATRAff
1.- LTENCE j

a. 95*14,,,,,,,,,,,,,.$J

PROJECT NAME

PROPOSED MINOR VARIANCE ON A

RETAINED LOT AT O CREDITVIEW

RD, BRAMPTON,ON

DRAWING NAME

CONCEPTUAL SOUTH

& EAST SIDE ELEVATION

NO.DRAWN BY

HK

Rev

00
CHECKED BY

HK

n0,

A002.a'l:'150

TRUE NORTH PROJECT NORTH

,6')\pnoposeo u

fJroFornooF

E
I
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Zoning Non-compliance Ghecklist

Applicant: Harmandeep Gill
Address: 0 Creditview
Zoning: Agricultural section 910

By-law 270-2004, as amended RETAINED LOT

r
File No.
fa+n-

Section
#

By-law Requirement

Whereas the by-law permits a
minimum lot area of 0.2
hectares.

Whereas the by-law permits a
lot width of 45 metres.

Whereas the by-law permits
an interior side yard setback
of 7.5 metres.

Whereas the by-law permits
an interior side yard setback
of 7.6 metres.

Proposal

To permit a lot area of 0.18
hectares.

To permit a lot width of
20.62 metres.

To permit an interior side
yard (west side) setback of
2 metres.

To permit an interior side
yard (east side) setback of
3.76 metres.

Gategory

USE

LOT DIMENSIONS
AREA/ DEPTH /WIDTH

BUILDING SETBACKS
FRONT/ SIDE / REAR

BUILDING SIZE

SIDE DOOR

COVERAGE

PARKING

DRIVEWAY

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE
SIZE / HEIGHT

MULTIPLE ACCESSORY
STRUCTURES

DRIVEWAY WIDTH

LANDSCAPE OPEN SPACE

SCHEDULE'C'

FENCE HEIGHT

Rose Bruno

Reviewed by Zoning

_November 12,

Date
2023
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ARC}IITECTURAL
GROUP

l"krit 418, 2280 Boritird Dr E,

8ra$ptffi, Ot{ L6R tnv}, g*nadil

+t 90t-86t.2ps1-

infosl;spirgq,ce

www.inspireag.ca
2515320 hario Ltd.

COVER LETTER
Date: 2023-11-13

To:

Attention

City Of Brampton
Department of Planning
2 Wellington Street West
Brampton

Francois Hemon-Morneau, Principal Planner

On behalf of our client, I would like to submit the application for Minor Variance for a Retained Lot - 1 at 0
Credifuiew Road, Brampton, Part of West /, of Lot 2 Concession 3 West of Hurontario street.

Currently the Lot is vacant, zoned under Agriculture A zone, it's under CVC and Consent application is
submitted for Severance out of which this application is for retained lot no. 1. The owner wants to propose
2 storey single detached dwelling having an area of 650.32 sq.mt.

Below are the possible variances that we would like to propose:

1. Lot Width: The required Lot width of the lot - 1 is 45 mts. Since the existing lot having width 41.99
mt is severed into two so the lot width is reduced lo 20.62 mts which becomes possible variance.

2. lnterior Side yard setback: East side-3.76 mt, West side-2.0 mt

East side is abutting neighboring property having an existing house. Proposed house will be 13.7
mts away from the existing house on the neighboring lot. The client will provide a heavy buffer of
trees along the fence line to reduce any possible visibility and sound.

West Side is abutting a severed lot which belongs to the owner's relative and because of the
family closeness, kids easy move ability, play area and mutual understanding they would prefer to
keep the house having closer setbacks. Attached is a supporting letter from the neighbor.

3. Lot Area: The required Lot area of the lot-1 is 0.2 ha. as per special section 910. The existing Lot
area is 0.36 ha which is severed into two equal parts having 0.18 ha. for each lot, which becomes
the possible variance.

Below are the attachments:

1. Cover Letter
2. Minor Variance Form
3. Authorization Form
4. Permit to Enter form
5. Survey Plan
6. Site plan
7. Conceptual Elevations

Since the Lot falls under CVC, we contacted them (contact planner Trisha Hughes) and they did the site
visit. All the reference emails with cvc are attached as pdf.

Kindly accept the application for Minor Variance Application for Lot - 1. Please let me know if you need
any other information from our side.
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2515320 ffiado Ltd.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

I nspire Architectural Group,

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca



SuFpoBJlN trffEi/\.lli

Tq wh*,r,$ llmgy.cgnc*ryt

We, as an ourri r hf both of the Lotr I & 2, srE wtting thls lelter to *upport aur rpplication for

minor variaticn br our pr,oporty Lot 1 & Lcl ? st 0 CrsdiMew Rosd.

$ince both Lot I and ? have bmn acquirod thror4gh a $weranw of land yl/s are not lefi w*th a lot

of plnce to worlc wilh. Afrer much disc{s$fon wiFr aur parlner* and eubeequsntly soon to be

neighbours for each olhar (Mr. Harmandcop Gill & Mrs" Kulbir Gill and Mr. lqbal Dhindsa & Mrs'

llarproot Ohindsa) we hsvE mllectlvoly dsclded to spply for lheeo variances (Reduced lnter{or

sida yard sehacks in bstwsen the houees), in hopes to bs ablo to bulld ths prnperties we havs

envi*iond for our families.

Our famllbo hava a long la*ting relalignehlp which is why rlo aleo dacidod to parfier iogstlw to
acquire thie property in an sfiort to bulld our drEam houses. As such ws don't see the mlnor

variEnce of spaw betwssn our $oportiss being an iscuo go{ng fonrvErd. This will allow ue to uso

tho *pnce to its fulie$t potontial.

We hope you csn take this leiler of supprt lnto conrHemlhn as yot review our applicntions for

the minor variancae.

Thank you,

$a;/ KfA;"Qtf- ,wt/ tqbat &
Owner

rfu* ft-{,"d\,&
Harmandeep & Kulbir Gill

0wrorof Lot 1

Haryraet
of Lot 2

Dhindsa
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1116123,2:52PM lnspire Architectural Group Mail - RE: 0 Creditview Rd followup

NSPIRE

Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>

RE: 0 Creditview Rd followup
11 messages

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Thu, sep 28,2023 at 6:03 pM
To: "harpreet@inspi reag. ca" <harpreet@inspi reag.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>

Hello Harpreet,

Thanks for your" inquiry and your patlence.

Based on our rnapping and information available. the subject property at 0 Creditview Road in
Brampton (vacant property between 8307 and 8375 Creditview Road) is located within the Credit River
valley. The subject property is also in proximity to floodplain and wetland (Provincially Significant
Churchville-Norval Wetland Complex). As sucho the property is subject to the Development,
Interference with Wetlands. and Alterations to Shorelines & Watercourses Regulation (Ontario
Regulation 160/06). This regulation prohibits altering a watercourse, wetland or shoreline and prohibits
development in areas adjacent to the Lake Ontario shoreline, river and stream valleys, hazardous lands
and wetlands, without the prior written approval of CVC (i.e. the issuance of a permit). A copy of our
mapping is attached.

The subject property is also within an area deslEnated as Core Greenlands by the Region of Peel. Please
contact the Region of Peel for any questions or requirernents associated with this designation.

Your email noted that your client considering a potential severance on the property. CVC policy does not
support the creation of a new lot within or fragmenting the natural hazards or natural heritage features.
Therefore, it would need to be demorrstrated that any new lot is located outside of the natural hazards
and natural heritage features, with an appropriate buffer. Generally, a minimum 10m buffer is added to
the greatest constraint. It would also need to be demonstnated that there is a sufficient building
envelope on the proposed lot to be created and the lot to be retained to incorporate all necessary
infrastructure (e.9. dwelling, driveway, parking, septic, etc.) in accordance with oun policies. Further, it
would need to be dernonstrated that safe access in accordance with our policies is available.

In order to provide more specific comments, a conceptual site plan drawing showing the location and
dimensions of any proposed severance and any proposed develbpment (e.9., buildingslstructuresn
grading, access, etc.) should be submitted for review. This can be hand drawn on a piece of paper or
aerial image of the property. The actual limits of the regulated features may need to be reviewed and
surveyed through a site visit once a plan has been proposed. Further study may aNso be required to
confirm feasibility of a proposal.

Should you have any questions, please let me know

Kind regards,

https:i/mail.google.com/mail/u lOt?lk=73a9764t"6guisvv=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1 778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763 1t13
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Trisha Hughes I RPP I she/her/hers

Acting Senior Planner, Flanning and Developrnent Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-670-1615 ext 325 I M: 437-855-4056

trisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

Crudlt Vnlley
Goneerrutlon
fitsplrsd hU ndtffi ##ffi

View our privacy staternent

From : Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@i nspireag.ca>
Sent: Monday, September 25,2023 7:57 PM
To: Pierce, Ryan <ryan.pierce@cvc.ca>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>; Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>
Subject: Re: [External] New Submission From CVC.CA Contact Form

You don't often get email from harpreet@inspireag.ca. Leam why this is important

ICAUTION] This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. If in doubt contact help211@cvc.ca

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 Creditview road, Brampton. I would appreciate it if you can please send me details regarding
the lot as per CVC.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

https://mait.google.com/mailiu l1l?tk=73a9764t"U9u;"yv=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763--- 2113
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I nspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Tue, Sep 19, 2023 at 1 :41 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> wrote:

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road, kindly let me know if we can go over the lot and conservation details over
the phone or through email.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

I nspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Mon, Sep 18, 2023 al l2:31 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag'ca> wrote

Hello Ryan,

Please see attached map image. Let me know if that's what you need

https://mail.google.com/mail/u t1l?rk=73a9764t"69u1sw=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 177832O559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763... 3/1 3
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Thanks

Harpreet

On Mon, Sept 18, 2023,11:31 a.m. Pierce, Ryan <ryan.pierce@cvc.ca> wrote:

Hi Harpreet,

Thank you for your property inquriry. Cor-rld you please confirm the lot by sending a PIN map,
screenshot of CVC's mapping with the lot highlighted, ARN number, or on google rnaps? This will
assist with ensuring that we are discussing the correct lot location during our review of your
request for potential developn'rent and lot severance.

Kind Regards,

Ryan Pierce I he/him/his

Planning Teclrnician, Planning and Developrnent $ervices I Credit Valley Conservation

905"670-1515 ext. 380

ryan,pierce@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

View our privacy statement

From: Credit Valley Conservation <noreply@cvc.ca>
Sent: Thursday, September 14,2023 6:55 PM
To: ZZG-CVC-Planning <planning@cvc.ca>
Subject: [External] New Submission From CVC.CA Contact Form

[CAUTION] fnis email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments

unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. lf in doubt contact help211@cvc.ca

Page: Contact

Please Select Your Area of lnterest

https:iimail-google.com/mailiu t0l?ik=73a97641"6gu;s\iv=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778920559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763.-- 4113
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Planning and Permit lnquiries

Referring Webpage

footer_inquiry

First Name

Harpreet

Last Name

Chatrath

Email

harpreet@inspireag.ca

Postal Gode

L9W6T3

Type of lnquiry

Question

Message

Hello,

I would like to enquire regarding a lot in Brampton at 0 creditview road Brampton. The lot falls under 8307 and

8375 creditview road.

Our client wants to develop and do severance this lot and would like to discuss regarding the same

I would appreciate if someone can get back to me on 6478525086 or harpreet@inspireag.ca.

Thanks
Harpreet

hftps://mail.google.com/mail/u IOt?ik=73a9764t"U6u1g\ /=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763 5113
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j ; Entry lD:49851

a dta_0CreditviewRd_br_20230928. pdf
692K

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Fri, Sep 29,2023 at 10:33 AM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha. hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
hbl<1ani22@ya h o o. co m, i q b a I d h i n d sa 74 7 @ g m a i l. co m

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for sending the email in detail, really appreciate it.

As per your email Trisha, I would like to submit a Conceptual site plan with a survey for the property for CVC review
Please find an attachment for the same.
I would appreciate it if we can schedule a virtual meeting to go over, so that my clienfs can understand all
requirements from CVG.

Let me know how to proceed

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath
Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

I nspire Architectural Group
2515320 Ontario Ltd
Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON
Phone: 647-852-5086
email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

[Quoted text hidden]

4 attachments

#ffif #sffiimage0'l.jps

#w lJffi tffiimaseool'iPs

ffi Survey.pdf
647K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u lot?rk=73a9764t"6gu1svv=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320555228763. 6/1 3
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a Conceptual Site Plan.pdf
335K

Harpreet Ghatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
To: wajeeha shah rukh <wajeeha.shahru kh@gmai Lcom>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>

Wed, Oct 4,2023 at 6:27 PM

Hello Wajeeha,

As discussed over the phone, please see below CVC email for credit view road. We have sent them a site plan and are
waiting for them to respond back.

Please let me know if we can reach out to them for early response.

Thanks,
Harpreet
[Quoted text hidden]

3 attachments

#
(#

erlftltolry
Gollt|ruillHr
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&illfrdrafr
fitaffililnos

l;ffifffiimaseooljPs

I ;ffi fffiimaseool'iPg

ffi dta_OCred itviewRd_br_20230928.pdf
692K

Harpreet Ghatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Wed, Oct 11 , 2023 at 4:1 3 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Hardeep Tatla <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, hbkjani22@yahoo.com,
iqbaldh i ndsa7 47 @gmail.com

Hello Trisha,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road Brampton project. I would appreciate if you can kindly update regarding the
same.

Thanks
Harpreet
[Quoted text hidden]

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Fri, Oct 13,2023 at4:25 PM

To: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@i nspireag. ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hbkjani22@yahoo.com" <hbkjani2Z@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hi Harpreet,

Thanks for following up with the concept plan, and I apologize for the delay. We are discussing
requirements internally and will get back to you shortly with next steps.

Kind regards,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u l1l?ik=73a9764t"6gu;sw=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763.. 7113



1116123,2:52PM lnspire Architectural Group Mail - RE: 0 Credituiew Rd followup

Trisha Hughes I RPP I she/her/hers

Acting Senior Planner, Planning and Development Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-670-1615 ext 325 | M: 437-855-4056

irisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

Ctudlt Vdley
Ganranrffisn
ktrplrnd B n*um ##ffi

View our privacy statement

From: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>
Sent: Friday, September 29,2023 10:33 AM
To: Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: hardeep@inspireag.ca; raman@inspireag.ca; hbkjani22@yahoo.corn; iqbaldhindsaT4T@Email.com
Subject: [External] Re: 0 Creditview Rd followup

ICAUTION] fnis email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless
you recognize the sender and know the content is safe, lf in doubt contact help211@cvc.ca

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for sending the email in detail, really appreciate it.

As per your email Trisha, I would like to submit a Conceptual site plan with a survey for the property for CVC review.
Please find an attachment for the same.

I would appreciate it if we can schedule a virtual meeting to go over, so that my client's can understand all
requirements from CVC.

Let me know how to proceed

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

https://mail.google.com/mail/u l1l?ik=73a9764f:ggyis\M=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320555228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763--' 8/13
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[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

lQuoted text hiddenl

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

lnspire Architectural Group

2515320 Ontario Ltd

Unit 418, 2250 Bovaird Dr E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 647-852-5086

email: harpreet@inspireag.ca

On Tue, Sep 19, 2023 al1:41 PM Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> wrote:

Hello Ryan,

Just following up regarding 0 creditview road, kindly let me know if we can go over the lot and conservation details
over the phone or through email.

Thanks,

Harpreet Chatrath

Principal Architect, B.Arch, O.A.A, RAIC

https://mail.google.com/mail/u lol?ik=73a9764t"U6u;g\ /=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:,l778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:1778320559228763-.- 9l'13
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[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Harpreet Ghatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Fri, oct 13,2023 at4:29 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hb$ani22@yahoo.com" <hblgani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Thanks Trisha. We will wait for your email.
Have a nice weekend.
[Quoted text hidden]

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Mon, Oct 23,2023 at 3:31 PM
To: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag. ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hb)<1ani22@vahoo.com" <hbklani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hi Harpreet,

In follow-up to our discussion last week, we just wanted to confirm if CVC staff have permission to
enter the site to take a look this week (either Tuesday morning or Thursday afternoon). We do not need
to meet with anyone at this time. We just want to take a look at the site and take some photos, and
can follow-up by phone,or email after the site visit.

Thanks,

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

lQuoted text hiddenl

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

View our privacy statement

[Quoted text hidden]

https://mail.google.com/mail/u l0l?ik=73a9764t"69u;eq7=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:177832055922876... 1O113
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Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca> Mon, Oct 23,2023 at 3:56 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>,"hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

We are really sorry, that we forgot to send you an email back for the confirmation of the site visit. We have talked to the
owner and he does not have any issues with the site visit tomorrow, since the
site is vacant, so, it is better if you can visit the site tomorrow morning.

Kindly let us know if you have any queries.

Thank you,

Ramandeep Kaur

lnspire Architectural Group

418 - 2250 Bovaird Dr. E, Brampton, ON

Phone: 905-861-2032

email: raman@inspireag.ca

[Quoted text hidden]

Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Mon, Oct 23,2023 at4:27 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "raman@inspireag.ca" <raman@inspireag.ca>,
"hbK1ani22@yahoo.com" <hbkjani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

Please go ahead for the site visit as I have updated the owner's regarding your site visit.

Thanks,
Harpreet
[Quoted text hidden]

Hughes, Trisha <trisha.hughes@cvc.ca> Wed, Oct 25,2023 at 5:09 PM
To: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>
Cc: Harpreet Chatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca' <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hblgani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Raman and Harpreet,

In follow-up to our site visit on October 24,2023, we provide the following preliminary comments:

l.There appears to have been disturbance on the property (e.9., grading, placing fill). Please note
that the entire property is regulated by CVC. As such, prior to any development, including but not
limited to site grading and/or placing of fill, a CVC permit will be required. Please clarify what has
been occurring on the property and if you have had any consultation with CVC prior to initiating
the works. Any development should stop until all appropriate permits/approvals are received.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u tOl?ik=73a9764t"69u;s\ /=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1 7783205552287 63423&simpl=msg-f:1 77832055922876... 1'l113
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2.There appears to have been tree cutting on the property as well, If you haven't already, we
recommend consultation with the City regarding any tree cutting, as well as the proposed
severance. Please note that the property is mapped within the Peel Greenlands.

3. Based on our preliminary review of the current proposal, the proposed severance does not appear
to impact the natural hazards. As such, CVC staff do not have concerns with the current proposal.
We will still review and provide comments on any planning application(s) to the City and CVC
approval/permitting will be required prior to any development on the property. Please note that
CVC has separate fees associated with Plan Review and Permit Review.

As a next step, we recommend further consultation with the City to confirm their requirements and
process.

Should you have any questions, please let me know.

Kind regards,

Trisha Hughes I RPP I she/her/hers

Acting Senior Planner, Planning and Developrnent Services I Credit Valley Conservation

905-570-1615 ext 325 I M: 437-855-4056

trisha.hughes@cvc.ca I cvc.ca

Crndlt Vtlllagr
Coilgen Sbn
*ils$lud by n*$s

View our privacy statement

[Quoted text hidden]

Harpreet Ghatrath <harpreet@inspireag.ca> Wed, Oct 25,2023 at 6:44 PM
To: "Hughes, Trisha" <trisha. hughes@cvc.ca>
Cc: Raman Kaur <raman@inspireag.ca>, "hardeep@inspireag.ca" <hardeep@inspireag.ca>, "hbkjani22@yahoo.com"
<hb$ani22@yahoo.com>, "iqbaldhindsa74T@gmail.com" <iqbaldhindsaT4T@gmail.com>

Hello Trisha,

Thanks for going on site for site visit and reviewing and sending an email.

As per your email, I have talked to the lot owners and they have no knowledge regarding the grading fills etc but they will
keep a watch and definately will not do anything on site until we get all the approvals.

So, we will be submitting the proposal to the City through pre consultation and will update you once we do the
submission.

Thanks,

hftps://mail.google.com/mail/u tot?ik=73a9764t"Uguiuy,,=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1778320559228763423&simpl=msg-f:177832055922876... 121'13


